CACI Board Director Michael A. Daniels to Receive Lifetime Innovator Award From Northern Virginia Chamber of Commerce

Arlington, Va., April 19, 2017 - CACI International Inc (<u>NYSE:CACI</u>) announced today that Michael A. Daniels, a member of CACI's Board of Directors, will receive the Northern Virginia Chamber of Commerce Lifetime Innovator Award at The Greater Washington Innovation AwardsTM on April 27th at The Hamilton Live in Washington, DC. The award is presented annually to a Greater Washington area individual for lifelong innovation and outstanding contributions to the region, and above-and-beyond leadership in the business community.

Mr. Daniels has demonstrated outstanding business leadership in building and growing profitable organizations. This includes serving as chairman of Network Solutions, Senior Vice President at Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC), and chairman of the Northern Virginia Technology Council, the largest technology council in the U.S. In addition to CACI's board, Mr. Daniels is on the board of directors of the Northern Virginia Technology Council, the Logistics Management Institute, Invincea, Mercury Systems, Inc., and Blackberry. He has also served with the Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency, as a senior White House advisor on international technology, and as a senior advisor to the National Security Council.

Led by Executive Chairman and Chairman of the Board Dr. J.P. (Jack) London, CACI's Board of Directors has a strong track record of highly qualified and credentialed leadership. Over the company's 55-year history, directors have included business innovators, champions of business ethics, skilled military leaders, and veterans of high-level government service.

According to Dr. London, "Mike Daniels is a recognized leader in the global information solutions and services industry, and we are proud to have him on our board. His contributions to our company have been invaluable as we continue to shape CACI's future in delivering customer and shareholder value, and sustaining our position as an industry role model of ethics and integrity. On behalf of our board members and senior leadership, I congratulate Mike on this well-deserved award."

Mr. Daniels said, "I am honored to receive this lifetime recognition from the Northern Virginia Chamber of Commerce. I remain fully dedicated to promoting innovation that advances industry in our region, creates value for our customers in all facets of the government and in the private sector, and delivers good returns to shareholders."

CACI provides information solutions and services in support of national security missions and government transformation for Intelligence, Defense, and Federal Civilian customers. CACI is a member of the Fortune 1000 Largest Companies, the Russell 2000 Index, and the S&P SmallCap600 Index. CACI's sustained commitment to ethics and integrity defines its corporate culture and drives its success. With approximately 20,000 employees worldwide, CACI provides dynamic career opportunities for military veterans and industry professionals to support the nation's most critical missions. Join us! <u>www.caci.com</u>.

There are statements made herein which do not address historical facts, and therefore could be interpreted to be forward-looking statements as that term is defined in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Such statements are subject to factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from anticipated results. The factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those anticipated include, but are not limited to, the risk factors set forth in CACI's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2016, and other such filings that CACI makes with the Securities and Exchange Commission from time to time. Any forward-looking statements should not be unduly relied upon and only speak as of the date hereof.

###

Corporate Communications and Media: Jody Brown, Executive Vice President, Public Relations (703) 841-7801, jbrown@caci.com Investor Relations: David Dragics, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations (866) 606-3471, <u>ddragics@caci.com</u>

Greater Washington Innovation Awards is a trademark of Northern Virginia Chamber of Commerce

CACI-Industry Awards and Rankings